COUNTY OF GREENE TOWN OF NEW BALTIMORE 3809 COUNTY ROUTE 51 HANNACROIX, NY 12087

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

TO: Daily Mail FROM: Janet A. Brooks, Town Clerk

Marjorie Loux, Deputy Town Clerk Diane Jordan, Deputy Town Clerk

FAX: () PHONE: ()756-6671

DATE: April 8, 2011

RE: Notice

TOWN OF NEW BALTIMORE NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF SPECIAL MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the New Baltimore Town Board has cancelled the Special Meeting on Monday, April 11, 2011 at 6:30pm at the New Baltimore Town Hall, 3809 County Route 51, Hannacroix, NY

The regularly scheduled Town Board Meeting will occur at 7:30pm.

By Order of the Town Board Janet A. Brooks Town Clerk